

If you are interested in practicing Otology/Neurotology at a unique "academic" private practice, consider the <u>Carolina Ear & Hearing Clinic</u> in Raleigh, North Carolina. The Carolina Ear and Hearing Clinic & the non-profit Carolina Ear Research Institute were founded in 1993 and 1994, respectively.

The clinic is physician owned and in close proximity to all three major hospitals and surgerycenters. The Clinic offers a full spectrum of diagnostic audiologic, facial nerve and vestibular testing, as well as hearing aid dispensing and cochlear implant services. There are six, "microscope equipped," exam rooms with TV monitors, four audiologic testing booths, vestibular testing facilities (including posturography) and a state-of-the-art conference room.

The non-profit Carolina Ear Research Institute is contiguous to the Clinic and has a nine-station temporal bone surgical dissection lab. Each year, residents from the US and abroad participate in the Institute's temporal bone surgical dissection courses. In addition to resident teaching, the Institute is involved in clinical research and community outreach. Camp Woodbine, a camp for the deaf and hearing impaired, is held annually at our horse farm in north Raleigh.

The U.S. News & World Report recently ranked the Raleigh-Durham area as the No. 3 best place to live in the nation for 2023-2024. The ranking was based on value, job market, desirability, and quality of life. Having lived in the Raleigh-Durham area since 1987, I can attest to this ranking.

We are seeking a BE/BC Otologist/Neurotologist who has an interest in teaching and clinical research while maintaining an active otologic/neurotologic practice. Our practice has healthcare/dental benefits and a 401K profit sharing program. Starting base salary will be commensurate with experience. We are offering a flexible 2024 start date for the right candidate. In addition, there is no "buy-in" required.

Click on the following link to see a brief video of our clinic: About Us

Please forward any inquires to <u>mcelveen.us@gmail.com</u>. All inquiries will be kept <u>strictly</u> <u>confidential</u>.

All the best,

John T. McElveen, Jr., M.D.

Katherine Venable, PA-C Madeline McElveen, RN, BSN

Office Manager Christine Duvall

Executive Assistant Morgan Weathers

Audiology & Vestibular Diagnostics, Cochlear Implants, Osseointegrated Devices, and Hearing Aid Professionals Courtney B. Richards, Au.D., CCC-A Sadie C. Hardison, Au.D., CCC-A

Billing/Insurance Specialist Cynthia Higginbotham

Patient Care Coordinator Anne Spring Homschek Caitlin Gaither